UNITED $1ATES DEPARTMENT OF JUia™ill
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

San Antonio, Texas

May 1%, 1968

'LEE HARVEY OSWALD

On April 27, 1968, SA T-1 -telephonically contacted 1

the San Antonio FBI Office to say that he had information ‘
relative to assassins. He did not wish to talk over the
‘telephone and requested an .Agent contact him in -the lobby of

the Gunter Hotel, 205 East Houston Street, San Antonio, Texas.

ﬁpon personal contact, SA T-1 described himself as
a rancher specializing in Hereford cattle and as a partner

in important developing oil property in Hemphill County,

southeast of Canadian, Texas.

SA T-1 and his wife stayed about four months prior
to the death of President Kennedy in Dallas, Texas, at the
Statler-Hilton Hotel. Learning of the arrival of the
President at that time in Dallas, SA T-1 and his wife left
town because of expected crowds. -

At some time prior to departure frdm the Statler-
Hilton, another guest using the name J Pbster engaged
SA T-1 in talk from time to time. Foster, who Dore a
physical resemblance to Ray, principal suspect in the murder
of Martin Luther King, showed SA T-1 a deposit slip for
$7,500, explaining to SA T-1 -that this was a fee for
arranging matters regarding four persons holding cotton land
rights benefiting from Billy:Sol Estes’operations around
Pecos, Texas. The money, $7,500, had been deposited to
Foster's account at the bank across the street from the
Statler-Hilton. a

SA T-1 described John Foster as similar to the
description of Ray in this case, but could not be more
specific, '‘except to say that Foster had a mannerism of
clicking his heels together European or Continental style
when being introduced to someone.,

Foster told SA T-1 of owning a souped-up P-38
plane with which he could beat Government officials to the

Capifol,)Washington, D. C., from Dallas.
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LEE HARVEY OSWALD.

Foster reportedly attempted to interest another
guest of the Statler-Hilton of this period, Michdel Stack
and similarly described as to age and appearancé as roster,
in a deal whereby with above plane they would transport gold
internationally, presumably ‘through Mex;co. Foster proposed
to pay off Stack for hlS complicity in gold, according to
SA T-1.

During this same period, about .four months prior

to the death of President Kennedy, Foster and Stack were to

be seen in Dallas, as was Jack Ruby. Ruby also about this
same time met SA T-1 at the Shamrock Hotel in Houston and

‘then tried to interest SA T-1l in buying an expensive diamond

ring.

SA T-1 speculated that the assassination of Kennedy
oé¢curring while the above three were frequenting the Statler-
Hilton at Dallas might ‘have arisen over complicity between a
man like Foster, with his fast plane, and Ruby.

SA T-1 went on to speculate that -the Memphis murder
of Martin Luther King, having egually high nat;onal
significance, may have been done through conspiracy involving
such as John Foster, descrihéd above.

SA T-1 stated that the above vein of thought arose
upon seeing present with/his wife and family at the Gunter
Hotel one R. CavAgnaro, Sales Manager in Dallas
currently of the Statlér-Hilion. Cavagnaro, according to SA
T-1l, was to be seen frequently drinking coffee with John
Foster and Michael Stack and-would accordingly be able to
identify then.

SA T-1 recommended that an Agent make personal
contact with Cavagnaro, and not disclose SA T-l's identity,
but ask Cavagnaro to identify Foster and Stack, the two
having frequented the Statler-Hilton ‘the four months prior
to the death of John Kennedy in Dallas.
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LEE HARVEY OSWALD

Fostep was suspected by SA T-1 of having been
possibly implicated in the death of a Government man, an
expected witness in the forthcoming Billy Sol Estes prosecutions,
based on his seeming willingness to enter dangerous 'and shady
ventures, his fast airplane, and his strange or foreign
mannerisms.

Joseph R. Cavagnaro, Sales Manager, Statler-Hilton
Hotel, Dallas, Texas, in response to a written note left for
him at the Gunter Hotel desk, contacted the San Antonioc FBI
Office telephonically on April 27, 1968. Mr. Cavagnaro said
he was in San Antonio with his wife and children to see
Hemisfair. He stated that he did not recognize by name or
description either of the persons above named, John Foster or
Michael Stack. Mr. Cavagnarc advised that across the street
from the Statler-Hilton is the Mercantile Bank of Dallas.
None of the circumstances as related by SA T-1 bore
resemblance to anything which Mr. Cavagnaro could recall.
The identity of SA T-1 was not disclosed to My, Cavagnaro,
since the former had requested such anonymity”

) could not be
identical with John Foster described by source above inasmuch

as Ray was in jail in Missouri in 1963.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It 1is the property of the FBI
and is loaned ‘to your agency; it and its contents are not to
be distributed outside your agency.
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UNITED $7T4ATES DEPARTMENT OF Jjii©"
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

San Antonio, Texas

Ay

In Reply, Please Refer to . e
File No. May 1%, 1968 :

Title LEE HARVEY OSWALD

Character

Reference San Antonio memorandum dated
: and captioned as,above.
4 e

.
»

All sources (except any listed below) whose
identities are concealed .in referenced communication have
furnished reliable information in the-past. !

Insufficient contact has beeh had with SA T-1
to determine his reliability.

rroa - b
H MR
(SR BRI

This'document contalns neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be
distributed outside your agency.
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FD:36 (Rer. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

Via

—

o Qe
Fe
Date: 5/14/68

(Type in plaintext or code)
e

‘that division; and Memphis. !

AIRTEL
(Priority)
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
FROM: SAC, SAN ANTONIO (105-2909)
SUBJECT: LEE HARVEY OSWALD, aka
IS-RUSSIA-CUBA
00: DALLAS . .

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are ten copies
of an LHM reflecting information received as indicated
below. Two coples of this LHM are being furnlshed Dallas,
office of orlgln, Houston, in view of source's residence in

Due to the nature of the information furnished,
no further action is being taken by the San Antonio Office.

San Antonio Office indices were searched with
negative results concerning the source.

3-Bureau (Encs. 10) (RM) .
2-Dallas (Info.) (Encs. 2) (RM) -~
(1 - 44.2649) (1 ~ 100-LEE HARVEY OSWALD)
ston (Info.) (Encs. 2) (RM)
Sé,— 43-.1509) (l -~ 100-LEE HARVEY OSWALD)
mphis (Info.) (Encs. 2) (RM)
(1 - 44-1987) (1 - 100-LEE HARVEY OSWALD)

3-San Antonio
(2 - 105~2909)

(1 - 44-1242) \
TWC: sdh . Uy, 130 7_45%
a2 SEARCHED NDEXED . f}os

SERIALIZED & ) .. FILED .2 -

B Ml—‘é 81968 °
: FB!-—HOUSTO'\! A
— " o

Approved: Sent M  Per. N

Special Agent in Charge N L N S
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SA 105-2909

SA T-1 is RAY HOSTUTLER, P. 0. Box 3147, Corpus
Christi, Texas, with whom insufficient contact has been had
to determine reliability.

He described himself as a partner with his btrother, -
GLENN HOSTUTLER, in developing oil property, Hemphill County,
.southeast of Canadian, Texas.

Mr. HOSTUTLER indicated he could usually be reached
through Corpus Christi, Texas telephone TU 3-2222. ‘
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CE 44-1365
CFWw:mfad )
1

TELEPHONE CALLS' PLACED FROM PUBLIC
LELEPHONE ON INTERSTATE 10 ‘

By communication dated May 3, 1968, Houston Office
of the FBI advised that on December- 15, 1967, a telephone call
was placed from Houston, Texas, telephone 673-9255 to Roxborxo,
Noxth Carolina, ‘telephone 599-9083. Oon Decembexr 15, 1967, a
telephone call was placed from Orange, Texas, telephone numbexr
886-9976, to Enka-Candler, Noxth Carolina, telephone €67--4670.

The following investigation was conducted by
Special Agent ROBERT S. MOORE at Enka-Candlexr, North Carolina:

On May 6, 1968, Miss CARRIE JACKSON, Route 1, Candler,

Noxrth Carolina, who has telephone number 667-4670 on the Enka-
Candler Exchange, advised that she knows no one in Orange, Texas,
and does not recall having received a telephone call from anyone
in Orange, Texas, on oxr about Decenmbex 15, 1967. She advised
that she has an unlisted telephone, that very few people know her
telephone nunbex and that she and her eldexly mother are the oniy
persons who use hexr telephone.

She advised that she does not “know how a call could
have been made to her telephone without her being aware of it.

Miss JACKSON was shown a photograph of JAMES EARL RAY
and advised that she knows no one by this name or anyone who
resembles RAY.

The following inveétigation was conducted by Special
Agent CHARLES S. MILLER at Roxboxo, North Carolina:

On May 7, 1968, REVIS CARVER, PEARLIE CARVER, and‘ .
JANIE BLAYLOCK, employees of the Thomas- and Oakley Drugstore,
Main Street, Roxboro, Norxth Caxolina, whexe pay telephone
599-9083 is installed, were interviewed concerning the xeceipt
of a long distance call from Houston, Texas, on December 15, 1957.
Yo fsd5-37
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CE 44-1365
2
" These employees advised that the pay telephone at the
store is used by any numbex of individuals both customexs
and non-customexs, Negroes and whites, and have no idea who nray

have received a call from Houston, Texas, at that pay ‘telephone.

They advised that the drugstore zlso has a listed
regulax telephone nunber 599-3712 which is the' telephone
normally used to call employees at the store.

- =
-
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5/15/68

Aixtel

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987)
FROM: SAC, CHARLOTTE (44-1365) (RUC)
MURKIN

ReHOairtel 5/3/68.

Thexe are being furnished Memphis Division herewith
original and 14 copies of an insert concerning telephone
calls placed from public telephone on Interstate 10. One
copy of the insert is being furnished to Houston Division for
information,

ADMINISTRATIVE:
</
ol

m thywvﬁ
ad been listed to Miss CARRIE

JACKSON, Rt. 1, Candler, N.C., since 1959,

oo s O O, W
Y 134 nmaid

{(Protect Identity), advised
who lives with her mother and has been known to him for more
than 30 years.

on 5/7/68 « (Protect Identity), %
P * advised that telephontin

= 8 a pay telephone located at the Thomas and Oakley

Drugstore on Main 8t,, Roxboro, NM.C.
ARMED AND DANGEROQUS .

2 - Memphis (Encls 15)
{1~ nouston (Encl

1 ~ Charlotte M p
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5/16/68
AIRTEL
g0y DIRECTOR, PBI {14-38861)
FROH: SaC, BOSTON (157-644)
SUBSEQT: MURKIN

Be Houston zirtel to mw, 5/3/68,

on Coptain VINCENT HIRCCHEN, Detecti

Division, mm.mnm Polios Dapartment, asvised
. | of the Pawtuslet Police Ds "

5 CRLIANR ,inmamml?mtworm

who ia

Mmﬂzmwmmuau eitsilent reputa
1d in high eatcom in the eommnity, "
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5/18/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
ReBUairtel to HO, 5/16/68.
RE: BEN RAYE

The following investigation was conducted by
SA PENROD W, HARRIS:

AT PORT ARANSAS, TEXAS

On 5/17/68, TOMMY FISHER, Nueces County Deputy
Sheriff, Port Aransas, advised as follows:

BEN RAY_ has resided in this area continuously
for approximately one year. Since about September, 1967,
he has been employed as a bartender at the Malibu Room,
Port Aransas,

BENNETT HAMER RAY was located on 5/17/68, at
‘the Malibu Room and advised he receives mail at P. 0. Box
677, Port Aransas. He displayed Uniformed Service Identi-
fication Card and other documents Adentifying him as RAY
with photographs and right index fingerprint not Adentical
with subject, Also, his fingerprints are not identical.

RAY 1s white male, born 2/24/36, Fayetteville,
North Carolina, 5'8", 140 pounds, blue eyes, brown hair,
served in U. S, Navy, 10/6/54, to 4/25/58, under Navy
Serial #468-73-11, scar on left forearm wheretattoo removed,
3" scar over left eye, 1" scar under left eye, 1" scar right
side of face; clalms no arrests,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

3 - Bureau = %%r/@ﬁj%
g Houston

) CQNAAGH g
WH ;
M= S
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5/18/68

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, HOUSTON (44-1509) (P)
SUBJECT: MURKIN
ReBUairtel to HO, 5/16/68,
RE: RBEN RAYE

The following Investigation was conducted by
SA PENROD W, HARRIS:

AT PORT ARANSAS, TEXAS

On 5/17/68, TOMMY FISHER, Nueces County Deputy
Sheriff, Port Aransas, adyised as follows:

BEN RAY has resided in this area continuously
for approximately one year, Since about September, 1967,
he has been employed as a bartender at the Malidbu Room,
Port Aransas.

BENNETT HAMBR RAY was located on 5/17/68, at
the Malibu Room and advised he receives mail at P, 0, Box
677, Port Aransas, He displayed Uniformed Service Identi-
ficatlon Card and other documents ddentifying him as RAY
with photographs and x»ight index fingerprint not identical
with subject. Also, his fingerprints are not identical.

; RAY 18 white male, born 2/24/36, Fayetteville,
North Carolina, 5'8", 140 pounds, blue eyes, brown hair,
served in VU, S, Navy, 10/6/54, to 4/25/58, under Navy
Serial #468-73-11, scar on left forearm wheretattoo removed,
3" scar over left eye, 1" scar under left eye, 1" scar right
side of face; claims nd arrests,

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
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' 5/16/68
AIRTEL
TO: SAC, HOUSTON (4u4-1509)
FROM3 SAC, SAN ANTONXIO (44-1242)
RE: MURKIN

CR

Re HO airtel to Bureau 5/6/68,

: The following investigation was conducted by
SA WILLXAM -8, HANSEN, '

On 5/14/69 HARVEY PANTEMUEHL, residing Star
Route 2, Box 20, New Braunfels, Texas, telephone number
§12.964-3382 (Sattler, Texas, exchange), advised that
he has no personal recollection regarding a call made
to his residence from Houston on or about 12/15/67%
.howevar, if such a call was received it was very probably
made by the boy friend of his wife’s niece, who is
currently residing with the family while attending high
school in New Braunfels. According to PANTEMUEHL, this
girl's boy friend, currently residing in Houston, calls
her approximately once a month and is belleved tc make
such calls from 2 pay station inasmuch as he does not
have his own phone, PANTEMUEHL atated that he has no
knowledge regarding JAMES FARL RAY and failed to identify
photos of RAY. -

. On 5/15/68 Mp. and Mrs, EUGENE HENDERSON,

vesiding 421 S, Oak Street, Luling, Texas, telephone number

512-~875~2730, advised that they have no personal recollection
2 Houston

1 - Memphis (44=1987) S DT -3/
2 - SzgpAngonio \ ;=;?E;(é;?>2?!f' !
WSHikfh S A B
(5) : ’ ‘]\r’”i ﬁj 4;’-2

\ Y A
r“:‘“ a oz TE T -
O

1

[

e
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. SA 44-1242

regarding a telephone call made to their residence from
Houston, Texas, on or about 12/17/67; however, it is very
probable that if such a call was made it was made by an
unknown woman who called sometime during Decembexr 1367 from
Houston and attempted to interest Mr. and Mrs., HENDERSON
in buying aluminum siding for their home, Mr, and Mrs.
HENDERSON claimed to have no personal knowledge regarding
JAMES EARL RAY and failed to identify photos of him., WMr,
HENDERSON volunteered that he had seen photos of JAMES
EARL RAY in various newspapers, and in the event any
information should ever come to his attention regarding
this individual he would immediately contact the FBI,
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FD<36 (Rev. $+22.64)
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Transmit the following in

AIRTEL
Vig
(Priority)
TO: SAC, HOUSTON (415-1609)
FROM:  SAC, SAN ANTONIO (44-1242)(#)

FBl
Date: 5/16/68

(Type in plaintext or ¢ode)

RE: MURKIN .
: CR

Re HO airtel to Bureau 5/6/68.,

The following 1nvestzgataon was conducted by
SA WILLIAM S, HANSEN, Eé// :
L

On §/14/68 HARVEY PANTEMUEAHL, residing Star
Route 2, Box 20, New Braunfels, Texas, telephone number
512~964~ 3382 (Sattler, Texas, exchange), advised that
he has no personal recollection regarding a call made
to his residence from Houston on or about 12/15/67;
however, if such a call was received Lt was very probably
made by the boy friend of his wife's niece, who is
currently residing with the family while attending high
school in New Braunfels. According to PANTEMUEHL, this
girl's boy friend, currently residing in Houston, calls
her approximately once a month and is believed to make
such calls from a pay station inasmuch as he does not
have his own phone., PANTEMUEHL stated -that he has no
knowledge regarding JAMES EARL RAY épd failed to identify
photos of RAY.

On 5/15/68 Mr, and ﬂrs//;;GENE HENDERSON,
residing 421 S. Oak Street, Luling, Texas, telephone number
$12-875-2730, advised that they have no personal recollectzon

@~ Houston ’ %Z
o 4

1 - Memphis (44-1987)
2 - San Antonio
WSHekfh

(5)

p. -

N |
Approved; MA Sent M  Per

Q}ecml Agent in Charge
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SA 44-1242 .

regarding a telephone call made to their residence from
Houston, Texas, on or about 12/17/67; however, it is very
probable that if such a call was made it was made by an
unknown woman who called sometime during December 1967 from
Houston and attempted to interest Mr, and Mrs., HENDERSON
in buying aluminum siding for their home, Mr., and Mrs.
HENDERSON claimed to have no personal knowledge regarding
JAMES EARL RAY and failed to identify photos of him, Mr,
HENDERSON volunteered that he had seen photos of JAMES
EARL RAY in various mnewspapers, and in the event any
information should ever come to his attention regarding
this individual he would immediately contact the FBI,
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5/11/¢68

AIRTEL

20 DIRECTCR, ¥BI (44-3861)
FROM: SAC, DALLAS (44-2049)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re Nouston airtel dated 5/6/68 setting forth telephoue
calls to be checked out regarding the trip of subject and
CHARLES STEIN 12/15 - 17/67. It is noted that the following
call were made:

Date 183/18/87

Celling No. Houston 683-9307
No. Called 817 338-8098

Place Xagle Mouatain Lake

The following iavestigation wes. cesnductsd by SA B,
TOM CARYRR at Easgle Moumtain lLaske loca few milea north of
Fort Yorth, Yexss:

On 5/10/08, PAUL TOMLINSON,/ Imndian Creek Camp, atated
that ke had never xcea anyome rescmbyling JAMES EARL RAY at the
camp., Ne siated he did not recall sho called the comp on
12/16/67. Ne stated that JACK POUGLAS ix the manager and will
be back at the camp on $/13/68, and DOVGLAS will probably know
*he Yeceived the cau?/

JACK DOUGIAS, Mamager, Indiam Creek Camp, om 5/13/68,
stated that he and his wife have a2 freind named LORAINE PR E '

and they received z call from her about 13/16/67. Ne explained
that they receive a call frem ICRAINE about saic every two weeks,
Ee stated that the csnp has 3ot received any calls Irem Nouston
sxcept those from ILORAINKE, She usually calls Irem x pay phons,

but ke has prh 164;1 as to the :Aﬁ;be:. ottt::d)::n:;# A :er viewing
the photograph of JANES EKARL sta soen o~ .
anyone ryesembling RAY sroumd tle'cm. /f ,4 "_3 ':71\3?
3 - Burcau ! | ).

2 - Nemphis (44-1087) -
BT Bveton (i4-1508) , ; _
2 - Dullas (44-2649)
i s
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5/17/68

AIRTEL

Y03 DIRECTOR, ¥BY (44-3861)
FROX: SAC, DALLAS (44-2649)

SURJECT; MURKIX

lie Houwston airtel datcd $/6/68 notting forth telephone
calls to be checked out regurding the trip of subject and
CEARLRS STXIK 12/15 - 17/67. It is noted that the following
¢all were made:

Date 12/18/67

Celling Mo. Rousten $82-9307
Ne. Called 817 238-3098

Place Ragles Meuntain Lake

The fellowing iavestigation was cenducted by SA B,
TOR CARTER at Eagle Momntain Laske located few miles morth of
Yort torth, Texas:

On 5/10/68, PAUL TOMLINECH, Imndiam Creek Camp, stated
that he had never seea anyone resembling JAMES EARL RAY at the
csup, Ne stated he did mot recall sho called the canp on
13/16/67. Ne stated that JACK DOUCLAS is the manager and will
de back at the camp on 5/13/68, and DOUGLAS will probably know
who received the call,

JACK LOUGLAS, Manager, Iadian Creek Camp, em 3/13/88,
stated that he and his wife have » Irsind mamed LORAINE FRITCHNETTE
saad they received a call from her shout 13/16/67. Ee sxplained
that they receive a call Irom ILORAXEE about emie svery two woeks,
He stated that the camp hes pet received any calls from Noustoa
sxcept those from IORAINE, 3he ususlly calls from & pay phone,
but :;e has ne uu::: u:o x:;; ::;bc:‘ “zt::d tm After viewing
the togruph of 5 » sta 1 s zc
anyone rescmbling RAY avound the camp. ?g/ %T?b? ~37 Xw

3o Bureat  e-1087) Y 7
@~ Rouston (44-1309) L o

2 -~ Dallas (44-2649) T /v/zu
BTC/pd J

(9
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1y '
OPTIONAL, FORM NQ. 10 %010-106-03 ‘
MAY 1962 EDITION )

GSA GEN. REG. NO, 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum ,
TO :  SAC {44~1509) ATT: SA WEIR ' pate: 5/11/68.
XFROM : + SA ROBERT E, WIATT

sere  MURKIN
sopject:  ho

Rememo SA WEIR, 5/7/68.

.
iy

AT BRYAN, TEXAS

Oon 5/11/68, ¥rs, CURTIS A, BEC AM, Tel., # 823-5560, advised she
received a2 call from her daughter who was driving from Pt. Smith, Arkamsas,

te George West, Texas, en about 12/15/67, T is call 'was made from Houston,
Texas, ' ’ 7 )

On 5/11/68, ¥rs., FRANK KOKOTH

) 7 j Tel. # 846~8573, recalled that
her husband ‘telephoned her from Hous

n, Texas, on about 12/16/67.

. On 5/11/68, BILLY PICKARD, Tel., # 823-8418, advised he recalled
telephoning his wife frem Houston,Texas, on about 12/15/67. _

AT HUNTSVILLE, TEXAS

On 5/11/68, Mrs, BEN WOLVERTON, Tel, # h25-3680, stated she could
not recall receiving a call from Housfon en .sbout 12/15/67. She stated
that her teen age grandsen possible called, er from Houston .although she
can not remember this. She advised she do€s not know the sub ject,

On 5/11/68, Mrs. LOVELLA CARSON, Nurse, Fair Park Nursing Home,
Tel # h25~9012, advised neither she .nor other employees know the subject.
She stated their business received numerous ce lect calls from relatives
of patients and no one can recall who might have called them en 12/15/67.

AT PORTER, TEXAS

; On 5/11/68, Mr, and Mrs, JAMES « HAWKINS, Tel. # 577-5789, v

< advised they do not knew the subject. Both were unable to recall whe . ;
called them frem Houston on 12/15/67, although they are of the epinion

that it was their teen-age son since he was in Houston at about this time

and ‘was playing in his high school band,

4

@ S~ (P 3 90

REW/ SEAICKED %Isctsx;;,;%
. | _ SELIDE L b

! o nen
/. (AP

I ,
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~,

NOTE:

® ¢

It is noted that the following telephone nurmbers
were reported on 5/11/68, to be out of service
and are no longer operating numbers:?

h2§~5626, Huntsville, Texas, ,

6533667, Coldspring, Texas.,

ATTEMPTS TO CONTACT THE SUBSCRIBERS OF THE FOLLOWING NUMBERS
THROUGHOUT 5/11/68, REFLECTED NO ONE AT HOME:

425-3106, Huntsville, Texas.
577-5341, Porter; Texas,

Purther attempts will be made on 5/12,13/68, to contact
the above subscribers and this information will be rurnished

to SA WEIR., -

e L4

-t
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GSA GEN.REG. NO. 7

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum | | | o

T0 . : SAC (44~1509) ATT: SA WBIR : ZDATE!: 5/13/68

. Fa) T - - L
s 3
. . .
OPTIONAL, FORM NO. 10 o080 Y
MAY 1962 EDITION p . )

FROM : 'SA ROBERT E. WIATT - »

SUBJECT:  ‘MURKIN . - . X
‘Reurmemo, 5/7/68, and mymemq,_g/;}/ggj , ST .

On 5/13/68, Mrs, HAROLD™R, LAWSON, Tel., # 577-~534l, Perter,
Texas, advised she does not know the subject and cannot recall
specifically who might have called her number ot 12/15/67. She
advised that her husband was working in Houston,Texas, during this
period of time and did make calls to her but she was under the
impression he called her from an office phone, although she is not
certain of this., : ’
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SAC (44=1509) A'T: SA WEIR 1 DATE: _5./‘18/6?8
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a

sumer:  MURKIN .

CR
RE: Mymemos 5/1413/68,

i

. On 5/17/68, SARA! BARRSTONE, Tel # 425-3106, Huntsville ,Texas,

S{gzised she was not the{subscribdr to the above number in Decemher,
7‘0 )

. On 5/17/68, 0.J.|CLEMENTS, District Supervisor, Southwestern

Bell Telephone Company, Huntsville (CONCEAL) advised that his °

company does not maintain records for former subscribers to telephone
numbers by numerical filing. He stated that the current number is
1listed with the current SBubscriber, however, if that subscriber had
a previous number it would then be listed along his name on the above
carde. It would therefore require a review of all current listings to
note whether a current s)bscriber held a previous number. He stated
his office covers C(Colds)ring, Texas, as well as Huntsyille,
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